

BID FORM - (Revised 23May2025)

PROJECT NAME: Rock Hollow Improvement Project 2025

PROJECT LOCATION: Round Rock, Texas

OWNER: City of Round Rock, Texas

DATE: May 8, 2025

Pursuant to the foregoing Notice to Bidders and Instructions to Bidders, the undersigned bidder hereby Rock Hollow Park Improvement Project 2025 and binds himself on acceptance of this bid to execute the Agreement and bond for completing said Work

Any addenda issued will be posted with the Project Manual and/or Contract Documents on the City's website at roundrocktexas.gov/solicitations by the close of business on May 23, 2025. Prior to submitting a bid, the bidder is responsible for determining if any addenda have been issued and for following any instructions in any addenda issued.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda by listing Addendum "number" and "date".

1 5/23/25

BASE BID

Bid Item	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Item Description and Written Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <u>1</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>LS</u>	Total Mobilization Payment complete in place per plans and specs <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> for <u>Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Two</u> dollars and <u>zero</u> cents.	<u>16,472⁰⁰</u>	<u>16,472⁰⁰</u>
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <u>2</u>	<u>243</u>	<u>CY</u>	Unclassified Street Excavation, Plan Quantity, (Ref. Technical Specification, Item 6 - "City of Round Rock Standard Specification Modifications") complete in place per plans and specs <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> for <u>Thirty Eight</u> dollars and <u>zero</u> cents.	<u>38⁰⁰</u>	<u>9,234⁰⁰</u>

BASE BID

Bid Item	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Item Description and Written Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount
✓ 3	235	CY	Embankment, Plan Quantity, (Ref. Technical Specification, Item 6 - "City of Round Rock Standard Specification Modifications") complete in place per plans and specs for <u>Forty Six</u> dollars and <u>Zero</u> cents.	<u>46⁰⁰</u>	<u>10,810⁰⁰</u>
✓ 4	565	LF	Tree Protection, Type A Chain Link complete in place per plans and specs for <u>Sixteen</u> dollars and <u>Zero</u> cents.	<u>16⁰⁰</u>	<u>9,040⁰⁰</u>
✓ 5	1,090	LF	Silt Fence for Erosion Control complete in place per plans and specs for <u>Twelve</u> dollars and <u>Zero</u> cents.	<u>12⁰⁰</u>	<u>13,080⁰⁰</u>
✓ 6	10	LF	Rock Berm complete in place per plans and specs for <u>One hundred + one</u> dollars and <u>Zero</u> cents.	<u>101⁰⁰</u>	<u>1,010⁰⁰</u>
✓ 7	1	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance complete in place per plans and specs for <u>Three Thousand Twenty Six</u> dollars and <u>Zero</u> cents.	<u>3,026⁰⁰</u>	<u>3,026⁰⁰</u>

BASE BID

Bid Item	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Item Description and Written Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount
✓ ^{AAP} 8	14,500	SY	Hydro Seeding for Erosion Control complete in place per plans and specs for <u>One</u> dollars and <u>Zero</u> cents.	1 ⁰⁰	14,500 ⁰⁰
✓ ^{AAP} 9	3,345	SF	P.C. Concrete Sidewalk, (4" Thick) complete in place per plans and specs for <u>Twelve</u> dollars and <u>Zero</u> cents.	12 ⁰⁰	40,140 ⁰⁰
✓ ^{AAP} 10	1	EA	Accessible Ramp complete in place per plans and specs for <u>Two thousand Six Hundred Thirty</u> dollars and <u>Zero</u> cents.	2,630 ⁰⁰	2,630 ⁰⁰
✓ ^{AAP} 11	60	LF	10'x3' CIP Box Culvert, including excavation, bedding, backfill, subgrade prep, and all appurtenances complete in place per plans and specs for <u>One Thousand & One</u> dollars and <u>Zero</u> cents.	1,001 ⁰⁰	60,060 ⁰⁰
✓ ^{AAP} 12	12	CY	P.C. Concrete Wing Wall for Box Culvert including excavation, bedding, backfill, subgrade pret, and all appurtenances complete in place per plans and specs for <u>One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Five</u> dollars and <u>Zero</u> cents.	1,495 ⁰⁰	17,940 ⁰⁰

BASE BID

<u>Bid Item</u>	<u>Approx. Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Item Description and Written Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
✓ ^{AAP} 13	6	CY	P.C. Concrete Rip-Rap (5" thick) complete in place per plans and specs for <u>One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Eight</u> dollars and <u>Zero</u> cents.	<u>1,328⁰⁰</u>	<u>7,968⁰⁰</u>
✓ ^{AAP} 14	1	LS	Removal of Playground Area, including removal of playground equipment, Conc. Curb wall & Sidewalk, gravel, trash bins, benches, signs, and all appurtenances complete in place per plans and specs for <u>Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Eight</u> dollars and <u>Zero</u> cents.	<u>10,878⁰⁰</u>	<u>10,878⁰⁰</u>
✓ ^{AAP} 15	132	LF	Pedestrian Handrail Type 'B', and all appurtenances complete in place per plans and specs for <u>Two Hundred Fifty Eight</u> dollars and <u>Zero</u> cents.	<u>258⁰⁰</u>	<u>34,056⁰⁰</u>
✓ ^{AAP} 16	4,365	SF	Removal Concrete Flat Work, (Sidewalk/ Curb Ramp & Spillway) complete in place per plans and specs for <u>Four</u> dollars and <u>Zero</u> cents.	<u>4⁰⁰</u>	<u>17,460⁰⁰</u>

Did not use Rev Bid Form from last page.

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 thru 15) 268,304.00 ✓

Materials:	<u>26,080.00</u>
All Other Charges:	<u>242,224.00</u>
* Total:	<u>268,304.00</u> ✓

* Note: This total must be the same amount as shown above for "Total Base Bid"

If this bid is accepted, the undersigned agrees to execute the Agreement and provide necessary bonds and insurance certification as per the Instructions to Bidders.

The undersigned certifies that the bid prices contained in the bid have been carefully checked and are submitted as correct and final. The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and may waive any informalities or technicalities.

Respectfully Submitted,


Signature

2301 FM 3237

Clark Dupes
Print Name

Wim Verby TX 78676
Address

Project Manager
Title

512-847-8000
Telephone

Myers Concrete Construction, LP
Name of Firm

N/A
Secretary, if Bidder is a Corporation

5/27/25
Date